607243

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

ĩ



04/21/03--01047--007 **35.00

CO3 APR 21 PN 2: 17 ECRETASY CC STATE

Actin

LIVINGSTON, PATTERSON & STRICKLAND, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 46 NORTH WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, SUITE I SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

CHARLES H, LIVINGSTON JOHN PATTERSON JOHN M, STRICKLAND SUE A, JACOBSON E, ZACHARY RANS MICHAEL E, SIEGEL JANELLA K, LEIBOVITZ VICKIE L, SHESLER (953/1999

TELEPHONE (941) 365-0550 TELECOPIER (941) 366-0826 www.lawyers.com/lpspa

April 16, 2003

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re: Sparsupco, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for the referenced corporation executed by Patrick M. O'Brien, as President of the corporation and consented to by all of the shareholders of record. I am also enclosing our firm check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fee. Once the Articles have been processed, please provide us with a file-marked copy for our records. A self-addressed, stamped envelope has been enclosed for your convenience in doing so.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

LIVINGSTON, PATTERSON, STRICKLAND & WEINER, P.A.

April A. Haley (() Corporate Legal Assistant

u:\letters\letter.ld4



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF SPARSUPCO, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0704, 607.1402, and 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the corporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Sparsupco, Inc.

Second: The dissolution of the corporation was authorized by written consent of the sole shareholder as of September 30, 2002.

<u>Third</u>: The number of votes cast by shareholders consenting in writing was sufficient to approve to dissolution.

Fourth: A copy of a written consent, which has been signed by the sole shareholder of the corporation, is attached as *Exhibit A*.

By:

Dated: September 30, 2002

Patrick M. O'Brien, its President

EXHIBIT A

CONSENT

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Sparsupco, Inc., consents to the dissolution of the corporation pursuant to Section 607.1402; Florida Statutes, effective September 30, 2002.

Dated: September 30, 2002

. By:

¥

.

Patrick M. O'Brien

W:\Sparsupco\corporate matters\DISSOLVEART.wpd